

Â

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18405/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2013 in CR No.142/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

HEMIBAI NANDWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Chitale, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

The part of the order in paragraph 13 of the impugned order
directing refund of the deposited rent, will remain stayed until
further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER