

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18405/2013

HEMIBAI NANDWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sumit Kumar Sharma,adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the service report
from the Trial Court has been received with the remarks
"not residing at this address, hence returned".
Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the
fresh address of the respondent on which notice be sent
through the District Court. If steps are taken, issue
notice directly to the Court concerned. Await service
report.

List the matter on 6.08.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
Registrar