

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18405/2013

HEMIBAI NANDWANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH AGRAWAL Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A. for paper publication for effecting service on the sole respondent, but the same is defective. Cure the defects within two weeks.

List the matter again on 09.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.08.03
15:08:09 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18405/2013

HEMIBAI NANDWANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH AGRAWAL Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A. for paper publication for effecting service on the sole respondent, but the same is defective. Cure the defects within two weeks.

List the matter again on 09.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.08.03
15:08:09 IST
Reason: