

~ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18405/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2013
in CR No. 142/2011 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at
Gwalior)

HEMIBAI NANDWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(With application for substituted service by way of publication and
permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after one week.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER