

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18405/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2013
in CR No. 142/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P at Gwalior)

HEMIBAI NANDWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents and interim
relief and office report)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite of service of notice there is no appearance on
behalf of the respondent.

List next week for hearing on Tuesday.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2016.02.15
17:13:18 IST
Reason: